L SC‘."Vicc—s, Tnc.

s

~ati Ve Seevices, Inc.

I T L L
Pa33ia"

-TsT

—

Mait To

UNOFFICIAL COPY

9839429

EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS EXTENSION AGREREMENT, made tlds Ist duy ol Scptember, 1994 by and
hetween HARRIS ‘TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK ("Lender), the owner and bolder of
the Note hereinafter descretbed, and FIRST COLONIAL TRUST COMPANY, Successar
Trustee 1o MICHIGAN AVENUE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, As Trustee under
its Trust Number 4653, muker of saidd Note ("Borrower™), WITNESSETH:

1. The parties hereby agree to extend the time of payment of the indebtedness
evidenced by the Note dated August 4, 1987 in the original amount of $5350,000.00 and the
Amended and Restated Note dated August 13, 1992 in the amount of $526,558.98, (the
"Note").secured by a Mortgage and Securily Agreement with Assignment of Rents in the
nature ‘o mortgage recorded August 5, 1987, in the office of the Recorder of Cook
County, Illinnis as document number 87431422 and the First Amendment to the Mortguge
and Securily Agreement with Assignment of Rents recorded August 25, 1992 in the office
of the Recordsr »f Cook County, Nlinois as document number 92627691 conveying to
HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK certain real estate in Cook County, 1linois

described as followss

LOTS 27 AND 28 IN HITCHCOCK'S AND WILSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST
1/2 OF LOT { IN BICKERDVE AND STEEL'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF
THE NORTH WEST 1/4 O SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL IMERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 4/.25-101-001-0000

COMMON ADDRESS: 3161-73 North Orchard. Chicago, Ulinois 60657

. p H s jo Oy —
2. The amount outstanding on the Note is £3532,640.43 9!1839"--59

3. All indebtedness under the Note unless socner niid shall be paid no later than
August 15, 1995 (the "extended maturity date”) and the-sorrewer in coasideration of such
extension promises and agrees to pay the entire indebtedness se:ured by said Mortgage or
Trust Deed as and when therein provided, as hereby extended; sind to pay interest thercon
until maturity as hereby extended at the rate provided in said Notc.

4. It any part of said indebtedness or interest thereon be nei paid at the extended
maturity date, or if default in the performance or any other covenant of te Borrower shall
occur under the Mortgage or Trust Deed, or if any other default shall oceur under the Note
or Mortgage or Trust Deed, the entire principal sum secured by said Mortgaye or Trust
Deed, together with the then accrued interest thereon, shall, without notice, at-tie‘ontion of
the holder or holders of the Note, become and be due and payable, in the same inpaner as if

said extension had not been granted.

5. This agreement is supplementary to said Mortgage or Trust Deed. All<he
provisions thereof and of the Note, including the right to declare principal and accrued
interest due for any cause specilied in said Mortgage or Trust Deed or Nole, shall remain in
full force and effect except as herein expressly modified, it being the express intent of the
parties that the indebtedness heretofore described is not discharged but merely extended
pursuant to the terms of this agreement. The provisions of this agreement shall inure to the
benefit of uny holder of said Note and shall bind the heirs, personal representatives and
assigns of the Borrower. The Borrower hereby waives andireleases all rights and benefils
under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws with regpe g If
the Borrower consists of two or more persons, their liability hereung 2 ﬁgﬁ
several. . COOK COUNTY -RECGRD

.k DEPT-01 RECORDING
- T3IPP99 TRAN 5497 09/28/9
. 24729 2 PW *—-94—

COOK COURTY RECDRDER

259

28/94 161405
$~8394

5.00
gg
29

$+28.00

4 14240:00
SIPL2

—r =S




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF )
) 88,
COUNTY OF )

I, the underygipnod e Natary Public in and for said County
the, Stale atoresaid, clT bprcbz certify that Joveu A, Modsen,. Lond Teust QfFLeEreyxenk
af Plrst Colonial Trusl Cgppany , as Truslee and not personally, i
Angela MeCladn, tnd,  Seesatary of said _Firse Colondud Prust Compauny. .. who i
personadly Known 10 nie 10 he the siume persons swhose anmes are subseribed on the foregoi
tnstrunent as sueh oy Trust 6 feer Poesidootx and Logd Proet Offlear . Seomixr
respectively, nppeared belore me s iy in person and ackrowledged that they signed, seifed
dettvered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary o
and deedt of said _Fivst Colondnl Trust Compuny . a8 Prustee ns aforesuld for thie us
and purpases therein set forth; and the saidLand Lrust 0Ff{cox Seeratagy then and the
acknowledged that {s)he, as castodian of the corporate seaf of suid _Ploet Colonlal Trust So.
us Trustee as aforesaid, did affix the corporute seal of snid _Firpy Colopial Trust Cowpany
Trustee us aforesnid to said instrument ns hisfher own free and voluntary act of sa
Filrst Col, Yr. Co. ,as Trustec as uforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Cook

Gi'rer nnder my hand and notarial seal this15th  day ofSeptember HAERR. 1994

« OFFICHRLS SEAL T §
Ol £ JOHNSON ¢

(TYPE OR RRMWIPDNAMBNRTE OF LU
\IY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/13/95

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

STATE QOF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)

i, i (lg] iQ ( 2[2;:;41( gc,f 8 , a notary ptbliclin apd for said County in the Sta
aforesdid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Thomas P. MarksVics President of HARRIS TRUS

AND SAVINGS BANK and Celia C. Kort Credit Officer of said Corporation, who are personal
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to 'the foregoing instrument
such Vice President and Credit Officer respectively, appeared before rie this day in person
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as thelriown free and volunta
act and as the free and voluntury act of said Corporation, for the uses-and-purposes therein s
forth; and the suidd Vice President and Credit Officer then and therc acknbwledged that,

custodian of the corporate seal of said Corporation, she/he did affix said corrorate seal to sa
instrument as her/his own free and voluntary act and as the free and vojuritsry uct of sa
Corporation, for the uses and purpases therein set forth,

b
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this ZQ day of September, 1994,

}\\\\\\\\\\\\\\'\\\\\\'\S‘h\\\\\\\\\‘\\‘.\'\‘\\\\\\‘;
“OFFICIAL SEAL _

Maria Socorro Ruvalcaba Notary|Public

¢ Notary Pubilic, State of Minois )

gt My Commission Expires 09/15/58 (.;>

A’Zﬂt‘llﬂlf(-‘((((((-‘f({(((((((\’((((((&'\'!(‘n‘(

<
<
3
S

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

This instrumeat prepared by: Maria Ruvaicaba, Harris Trust and Savings Bank,
11 West Montoe Street, Chicago, IL 60603

2.

-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed, sealed and delivered this
agreetnent the day and year first nbove writlen,

FIRST COLONIAL TRUST
COMPANY, Successor Trusice (o
MICHIGAN AVENUE NATIONAL,
_ BANK OFF CHICACHO, As Frustee
HARRIS ‘TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK Aloresabd nnd Not Personally:
o ' ; zz-f
/, ., [\','7 ’//'/f f;},‘,‘
{4 "’[f L/’a R (}34 YO Qe O‘Q\L« C—

hs dand "iruat uffiécr

AllLS‘lﬁ%[ﬂl (0/

[p. Land THfust Officer

w
b
2]
Cad
W
oL a
o)
w .




